Grand Bethel of Missouri Job's Daughters International

March 1st, 2024

Missouri Job's Daughters,

The Grand Bethel of Missouri will once again be awarding two or more scholarships not to exceed \$750 each with the funds raised this year for the Ruth Mary Leavitt Memorial Scholarship Fund. The number and amount of each scholarship awarded will be determined by the success of fund raising activities and by the Grand Bethel Trio, Grand Bethel Advisory Board and Grand Bethel Guardian Council. Your support of these activities is appreciated and your continued support adds dollars to the Fund.

Winners of the scholarships will be announced at Grand Session 2024.

As outlined in the Rules and Regulations of the Grand Bethel of Missouri the following requirements must be met to apply:

Article XXII RUTH MARY LEAVITT MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND Section 4.

- (a) All of the following eligibility requirement must be met:
 - (1) The Daughter shall be a member in good standing or a Majority Member of her Bethel.
 - (2) The Daughter shall be a member of the Grand Bethel of Missouri.
 - (3) The Daughter must have been a member of the Order for at least one (1) year since initiated.
 - (4) The Daughter must be a senior graduating from high school and/or attending an accredited college/university, vocational, or technical institution of higher learning in the fall of the year of the scholarship. If the Daughter fails to attend, the scholarship is forfeited and the funds awarded must be returned to the Grand Bethel of Missouri within six (6) months of receipt.
 - (5) The Daughter may not have received the scholarship previously.

Each application will be reviewed and evaluated by a panel of individuals who have served the Grand Bethel of Missouri in the past as a Grand Bethel Guardian, Associated Grand Bethel Guardian, Grand Bethel Secretary/Treasurer, Grand Bethel Honored Queen, or as a member of the Grand Bethel Advisory Board. Please be sure the answers are legible and that each question is answered as completely as possible. The decision of the panel is final.

An application can be found on the Missouri Job's Daughters' website, mojdi.org and a copy is enclosed with this letter. We encourage each Bethel Guardian to make the application available to all eligible Daughters.

Applications must be submitted by mail postmarked on or before April 15, 2024 or by email dated no later than 11:59 pm April 15, 2024. Applications received late will not be eligible for the 2024 scholarship.

Please contact me if you have any questions. I look forward to receiving applications from many talented Daughters.

Jobie luv,

Mom Sarah Watson, PHQ, PBG, PGG Vice Grand Bethel Guardian 31 Clovercrest Court St. Louis, MO 63129 watson.sarah330@gmail.com

Jessica Hoffman, Chair Evelyn Winebaugh, Co-Chair



GRAND BETHEL OF MISSOURI JOB'S DAUGHTERS INTERNATIONAL RUTH MARY LEAVITT MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 2024 APPLICATION COVER SHEET

(Leave Blank)
Please Type or Print All Information in Black Ink. Applications must be legible to be considered for the Ruth Mary Leavitt Memorial Scholarship.
FULL NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE
BETHEL # LOCATION
DATE INITIATED DATE OF BIRTH
CURRENT SCHOOL ATTENDING
SCHOOL ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE
DATE OF GRADUATION
DEGREE, if known
SCHOOL ATTENDING FALL OF 2024
SCHOOL ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE
EXPECTED MO/YR OF GRADUATION
ANTICIPATED DEGREE (FIELD OF STUDY)

Applications must be submitted by mail postmarked on or before April 15, 2024 or by email dated no later than 11:59 pm April 15, 2024. Applications received late will not be eligible for the 2024 scholarship.

Send the entire completed application to:

Mom Sarah Watson, VGBG Ruth Mary Levitt Scholarship 31 Clovercrest Court St. Louis, MO 63129

APPLICATION #

GRAND BETHEL OF MISSOURI JOB'S DAUGHTERS INTERNATIONAL RUTH MARY LEAVITT MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 2024 APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

APPLICATION	#
	(Leave Blank)

Answer the following questions – use separate paper for each question. Print or type the question number and question on the top of each additional sheet. The enclosed Scholarship Application cover sheet must be completed and attached to the numbered answer sheets. If possible, type the answers. To assist in scoring, answers need to be as complete and concise as possible. Do not leave any question blank, as this will result in a zero score for that area.

- 1) Explain your financial need for this scholarship. (30 pts)
- 2) List all academic awards, honors, and organizations to which you are a member. Do not list Job's Daughters awards in this section. (30 pts)
- 3) List your Job's Daughters achievements, awards, offices and committees. (30 pts.)
- 4) List your extra-curricular activities. (30 pts)
- 5) List any civic activities or organizations other than Job's Daughters in which you are involved. (30 pts)
- 6) Write an essay regarding your future plans and the impact this scholarship would have upon your future. (Not to exceed 500 words.) (50 pts)